Features
• 8 V to 60 V operating supply voltage range
• Smart driving of capacitive load
• Under-voltage lock-out
• VCC over-voltage protection
• Fast demagnetization of inductive loads
• Output overload and over-temperature protections
• Case over-temperature protection

PowerSSO-24 packing      information
DS13780 - Rev 2 page 22/28
11 Ordering information
Table 15. Ordering information
Part number Package Packaging
IPS1025H PowerSSO-24 Tube
IPS1025HTR PowerSSO-24 Tape and reel
IPS1025H-32 PowerSSO-24 Tube
IPS1025HTR-32 PowerSSO-24 Tape and reel
IPS1025H, IPS1025H-32
Ordering information
DS13780 - Rev 2 page 23/28
Revision history